
Campus Ambassadors
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Milbank’s campus ambassadors, comprised of 
previous and incoming summer associates, are 
an excellent resource to students interested 
in learning more about the firm’s recruitment 
process and summer programs. Please feel free 
to reach out to the campus ambassadors at your 
school to learn more about Milbank!
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Albany Law School 

Sophia Casabonne
scasabonne@albanylaw.edu
New York Office

Madison Card
mcard@albanylaw.edu
New York Office

Class Year 2025

Berkeley Law School

Class Year 2025

Boston University School of Law

Class Year 2025

Dylan Solomon
dylansolomon@berkeley.edu
New York Office

Camille Cummings
camlc@bu.edu
New York Office

Michael Gersho
michael@gersho.com
New York Office
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Brooklyn Law School

Class Year 2025

Columbia Law School

Class Year 2025

Cornell Law School

Class Year 2025

Deven Malone
dgm2157@columbia.edu
New York Office

Kim Ira
kimberly.ira@brooklaw.edu
New York Office

Loriana Goulding
lg582@cornell.edu
New York Office

Ja’far Imam
ji95@cornell.edu
New York Office

Sam Itkin
sai29@cornell.edu
New York Office

Eric Yang
ey266@cornell.edu
New York Office
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Duke University School of Law

Class Year 2025

Fordham University School of Law

Class Year 2025

Sam Braden
sam.braden@duke.edu
New York Office

Rohan Gohel
rjg57@duke.edu
New York Office

Gavin Small
gavin.small@duke.edu
New York Office

Margaret Yoder
mmy16@duke.edu
New York Office

Colbey Carpenter
ccarpenter17@fordham.edu
New York Office

Jacob Sobol
jsobol@fordham.edu
New York Office

Olivia Chang
ochang@fordham.edu
New York Office

Isabelle Laskero
ilaskero@fordham.edu
New York Office

Coby Mayhew
jmayhew@fordham.edu
New York Office
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Georgetown University Law Center 

Class Year 2025

Harvard Law School

Class Year 2025

Scott Stimler
ss4818@georgetown.edu
New York Office

Nikita Buchko
nb898@georgetown.edu
New York Office

Lauren Eber
lee56@georgetown.edu
New York Office

Gent Salihu
gs1069@georgetown.edu
New York Office

Jacob Grossman
jhg102@georgetown.edu
New York Office

Rhea Li
ml2073@georgetown.edu
New York Office

Christian Eggers
ceggers@jd25.law.harvard.edu
New York Office

Talish Babaian
tbabaian@jd25.law.harvard.edu
New York Office

Ying Zhou
yzhou@jd25.law.harvard.edu
Los Angeles Office
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Howard University School of Law

Class Year 2025

Northwestern University Pritzker School of Law

Class Year 2025

Pace Law School

Class Year 2025

Zaneika McNeil
zaneika.mcneil@law. 
bison.howard.edu
New York Office

Onyinye Okeke
onyinye.okeke@law. 
howard.bison.edu
New York Office

Kelsey Rodriguez
kelsey.rodriguez@law. 
bison.howard.edu
New York Office

Sarah Shafik
sarah.shafik@law. 
bison.howard.edu
New York Office

Selina Hua
yuehan.hua@law.northwestern.edu
New York Office

Rowan Linehan
rowan.linehan@law.northwestern.edu
New York Office

Douglas Weeks
dweeks81@law.pace.edu
New York Office
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Stanford Law School

Class Year 2025

The George Washington University Law School

Class Year 2025

The University of Chicago Law School

Class Year 2025

Henry Bradley
henrylb@stanford.edu
New York Office

Rebecca Sadock
rsadock@stanford.edu
New York Office

Sofie Tabernilla
sofiatab@stanford.edu
New York Office

Thomas Beres
thomas.beres@law.gwu.edu
New York Office

Lauren Sturm
lauren.sturm@law.gwu.edu
New York Office

Rowan Pierson
rowan.pierson@law.gwu.edu
New York Office

Michaela Fleischer
mfleischer@uchicago.edu
New York Office

Sahar Omer
smomer@uchicago.edu
New York Office
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The University of Texas School of Law

Class Year 2025

The Washington University in St. Louis School of Law

Class Year 2025

Tulane University School of Law

Class Year 2025

Frank Sarno
frank.sarno@utexas.edu
New York Office

Charlene Sun
charlenesun@utexas.edu
New York Office

Teddy Todaro
ttodaro@tulane.edu
New York Office

Sarah Yoo
sarah.k.yoo@wustl.edu
Los Angeles Office
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University of California, Los Angeles School of Law

Class Year 2025

University of North Carolina School of Law

Class Year 2025

Stephanie Batres
batres2025@lawnet.ucla.edu
Los Angeles Office

Eric Bazak
bazak2025@lawnet.ucla.edu
Los Angeles Office

Evan Wainer
wainer2025@lawnet.ucla.edu
Los Angeles Office

Malcolm Steinberg
steinberg2025@lawnet.ucla.edu
New York Office

Alissa Masini
Alissamasini@gmail.com
New York Office
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Jenah Clarkson
jenahc@penncareylaw.upenn.edu
New York Office

Francesca Sivilotti
fsiv@penncareylaw.upenn.edu
New York Office

Robert Kirschenbaum
rkirs@penncareylaw.upenn.edu
New York Office

Natalie Malek
malekn@penncareylaw.upenn.edu
New York Office

Class Year 2026

Tobe Panar
tpanar@penncareylaw.upenn.edu
New York Office

University of Pennsylvania Carey Law School

Class Year 2025

University of Southern California Gould School of Law

Class Year 2025

Ashley Kim
Jooeun.Kim.2025@lawmail.usc.edu
Los Angeles Office

Sophie Lee
sophia.lee.2025@lawmail.usc.edu
Los Angeles Office
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University of Toronto

Class Year 2025

University of Virginia School of Law

Class Year 2025

Vanderbilt University Law School

Class Year 2025

Claire Jones
cl.jones@mail.utoronto.ca
New York Office

Carson White
ccw4ff@virginia.edu
New York Office

Chloe Chiles
chc5wj@virginia.edu
New York Office

Gregory Mekenian
gmekenian@gmail.com
New York Office

Ishani Pandya
jzx7cx@virginia.edu
New York Office

Nick Curcio
nicholas.s.curcio@vanderbilt.edu
New York Office

Noah Nance
noah.r.nance@vanderbilt.edu
Los Angeles Office

Kiersten Wood
kiersten.wood@vanderbilt.edu
New York Office
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Washington and Lee University School of Law

Class Year 2025

Michelle Shaw-Patino
mshawpatino1@gmail.com
New York Office



Beijing
Unit 06, 15th Floor, Tower 2, China Central Place, 79 Jianguo Road, Chaoyang District, Beijing 100025, China
+8610.5969.2700

Frankfurt
Neue Mainzer Str. 74, 60311 Frankfurt am Main, Germany
+49.69.71914.3400 

Hong Kong
Milbank (Hong Kong) LLP, 30/F Alexandra House, 18 Chater Road, Central, Hong Kong
+852.2971.4888

London
100 Liverpool Street, London EC2M 2AT, United Kingdom
+44 20.7615.3000

Los Angeles
2029 Century Park East, 33rd Floor, Los Angeles, CA 90067-3019
+1 424.386.4000

Munich
Maximilianstrasse 15, (Maximilianhoefe), Munich 80539, Germany
+49.89.25559.3600

New York
55 Hudson Yards, New York, NY 10001-2163 
+1 212.530.5000

São Paulo
Av. Brigadeiro Faria Lima, 4100, 5th Floor, 04538-132, São Paulo, SP, Brazil
+55.11.3927.7700

Seoul
Foreign Legal Consultant Office, Level 33, Three IFC, 10 Gukjegeumyung-ro, Youngdeungpo-gu, Seoul 07326, Korea 
+822.6137.2600

Singapore
12 Marina Boulevard, Marina Bay Financial Centre, #36-03 Tower 3, Singapore 018982
+65.6428.2400

Tokyo
21F Midtown Tower, 9-7-1 Akasaka, Minato-ku, Tokyo 107-6221, Japan
+813.5410.2801

Washington, DC
1850 K Street, NW, Suite 1100, Washington, DC 20006
+1 202.835.7500

Our  
Worldwide  
Offices


